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D.D.G.D. VAISHNAV COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) 

1 Name Dr.S.DEEPALAKSHMI 

2 Designation ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

3 Department MCA 

4 Employee Id ECO8002 

5 Date of Birth 18/12/1977 

6 Gender FEMALE 

7 Date of 

Appointment in this 

institution 

13/09/2004 

8 Experience in this 

institution 

18years 

9 Official Mail Id deepalakshmi@dgvaishnavcollege.edu.in  

10 Blood Group O+ve 

 

11 EDUCATION DETAILS (from highest qualification): 

S.No. Degree Institution University 
Year of 

study 
Grade/Class 

1 Ph.D Bharathiar 

University 

Bharathiar 

University 

2014-2019 - 

2 M.Phil Bharathida

san 

University 

Bharathida

san 

University 

2006 I 

3 M.C.A Bharathida

san 

University 

Bharathida

san 

University 

2001 I 

4 B.Sc Holy Cross 

College 

Bharathida

san 

University 

1998 I 

 

12 Details of ORIENTATION/REFRESHER COURSES attended: 

S.No. Orientation/Refresher University/Institution Duration 
Date 

(from-to) 
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13 Details of SEMINARS, CONFERENCES, WORKSHOPS, FDPs etc. attended: 

S.No 

Type 

(Regional/National/ 

International) 

Theme 

(Workshop/Conference/Semi

nar/FDP) 

Organized by Duration Date 

1 

International 

5 Day International online FDP 

Series on  Trending 

Technologies 

MEASI Institute of 

Information 

Technology 

5 days 

Nov

emb

er 

2022 

2 

International 
Webinar on ‘Industry Standard 

Web App: Design to Deploy’ 

Ansar Women’s 

College, 

Perumpilavu, 

Thrissur 

 

5/11

/202

2 

3 

International 

Current 

Trends in Information 

Technology 

MEASI Institute 

of Information 

Technology 

5 days 

26/0
9/20
22 to 
30/0
9/20
22 

4 

National 
"An Innovative Teaching & 

Learning Practices of LMS" 

Department of 

Computer Science, 

SRM Institute of 

Science and 

Technology, 

Ramapuram 

7 days 

20/0
6/20
22 to 
28/0
6/20
22 

5 

National 

Webinar on National 

Intellectual Property 

Awareness Mission 

Intellectual Property 
Office, India 

 

15/0
9/20
22 

6 

Regional FDP on QUANTUM COMPUTING 

SRM Institute of 
Science & 

Technology, 
Ramapuram 

Campus,Chennai 

3 days 

04/1
0/20
21 to 
06/1
0/20
21 

7 

Regional 

Seminar on “Essentials of Design 
Thinking and Intellectual Property 

Rights” 

AJK College of Arts 
and Science, 
Coimbatore 

 

10/0
2/20
22 

8 

Regional 
Webinar on “THE DYNAMICS OF 

RESEARCH PUBLICATION” 

AJK College of Arts 
and Science, 
Coimbatore 

 

09/0
2/20
22 

9 

National 
FDP on "EMERGING TRENDS IN 

AREA OF DATA SCIENCE" 

INSTITUTE OF 
ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY, MJP 

ROHILKHAND 
UNIVERSITY. 

5 days 

12/1
1/20
21 to 
16/1
1/20
21 

10 
Regional 

Webinar on Effective Online 
Teaching 

Govt Arts College, 
Ariyalur 

 

04/0
8/20
20 

11 Regional Workshop on "ICT Competency DDGDVC, Chennai 3 days 13/0
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for Higher Education Teachers" 7/20
20 to 
15/0
7/20
20 

12 
Regional 

Workshop on "How to Add 
Scopus paper to Orcid Database" 

Dept of Computer 
applications, DGVC, 

Chennai 
 

28/0
6/20
20 

13 

Regional 
Webinar on "Cloud Computing 

Technology" 

Arignar Anna 
Institute of Science 

and Technology, 
Chennai 

 

20/0
6/20
20 

14 

Regional 
Webinar on “Computational 

Intelligence” 
Alagappa 

University,Karaikudi 
2 days 

29/0
5/20
20 & 
30/0
5/20
20 

15 

National 
Webinar on "Deep Learning with 

Neural Networks" 

Sivajirao Kadam 
Institute of 

Technology & 
Management in 
association with 

Pantech E learning 

 

30/0
5/20
20 

16 
Regional 

Webinar on "Building an IOT 
Cloud for HealthCare 

Applicationns" 

Anna Adarsh College 
for women, chennai 

 

30/0
5/20
20 

17 
Regional 

Webinar on "Trends in Virtual and 
Augment Reality" 

Patrician College of 
Arts and Science, 

Chennai 
 

27/0
5/20
20 

18 

National 
Webinar on "AI for health care 

applications" 

Chennai Institute of 
Tech, Kundrathur, 

Chennai 

 

27/0
5/20
20 

19 

National 
Webinar on "Data Science using 
Machine Learning Algorithms" 

SVR Engineering 
College, Kurnool, 
Andhra Pradesh 

 

26/0
5/20
20 

20 

Regional 
Webinar on "IOT & Smart 

Devices" 

Dhanalakshmi 
Srinivasan Arts and 

Science College, 
Mamallapuram 

 

22/0
5/20
20 

21 

Regional 
Webinar on "Block Chain 

Technology" 
SSG Arts College, 

Tiruttani 
 

21/0
5/20
20 

22 

Regional 

Workshop on Research 
Methodology and Scientific 

Research Article Writing 

Dr.Ambedkar 
Government Arts 
College, Chennai 

 

25/0
9/20
15 



4 
 

 

14 Details of Papers published in CONFERENCES/attended Conferences: 

S.No 

Type 

(Regional/National/ 

International) 

Name of 

the 

Conference 

Name of the paper 

presented/Attended 

Organized 

by 
Date 

1. International International 
Conference 
on 
Information 
and 
Convergenc
e 
Technology 
for Smart 
Society 

A Comprehensive 
survey on Filter 
approach to feature 
selection methods 
for High 
Dimensional Data, 
pp.62-66 

Society of 
Convergen
ce and 
Integrated 
Research, 
Bangkok, 
Thailand 

Jan 

2015 

2.  International International 
Conference 
on 
Computing 
Sciences 

A Study On Analysis 
Of Graph Clustering 
Techniques In 
Feature Selection 

Loyola 
College, 
Chennai 

Jan 

2018 

      

      

      

 

15 Details of visit as a RESOURCE PERSON: 

S.No 

Type 

(Guest 

Lectures,Workshops,Conferences 

Or Seminars/ Ph.D, Viva-voce 

Examination) 

 

Title 
Institution 

Name 
Date 

1. Workshop  Genetic 
Algorithms 

Srimath 
Sivagnan
a Balaya 
Swamigal 
Tamil,  Ar
ts, 
Science 
College, 
Mailam 

06/08/2020  
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16 Details of publication of Articles/ Chapters written in EDITED BOOKS: 

S.No Book Name 
Title of 

Articles/Chapters 

Name & 

Address of 

the 

Publisher 

Month & Year of 

Publication 

     

     

     

     

 

17 Details of individual/collaborative MAJOR/MINOR research project undertaken: 

S.No 
Title of the 

Project 

Name & 

Address of 

the 

Collaborating 

Faculty 

Funding 

Agency 

Fund 

Sanctioned 
Period Duration 

       

       

       

       

       

 

18 Details on RESEARCH GUIDANCE: 

S.No 
Type 

(FT/PT) 

Name of 

the 

candidate 

Title of the 

Dissertation 
University Status 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 

19 Details of papers published in JOURNALS: 

S.No 

Journal Type 

(National/Int

ernational) 

Name of 

the 

Journal 

Title of 

the 

article 

Name of 

the Co-

authors 

Vol 

No,Issue 

No,Page 

Nos.ISSN 

No/DOI 

Month 

and year 

of 

Publicati

on 

Impact 

Factor/SCI/Sc

opus 

(if any) 

1. InterNational Indian 
Journal of 
Science 
and 
Technolog

Empirical 

Study of 

Feature 

Selection 

Methods 

T.Velmu

rugan 

Vol. 39, 

no.9, 2016, 

(SCOPUS).
4-6846  

0974-6846 

2016 Scopus 
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y for High 

Dimension

al Data 

 

2. International  Internation
al Journal 
of Control 
Theory and 
Applicatio
ns 

A 

Clustering 

and 

Genetic 

Algorithm 

based  Feat

ure 

Selection ( 

CLUST-

GA-FS ) 

for High 

Dimension

al Data 

T.Velmu

rugan 

Vol. 10, 

No. 23.pp. 

63–76, 

2017.  
0974-5572 

2017  

3. InterNational Internation
al Journal 
of 
Computing 
Algorithm 

Stability of 

Indexed 

Microarray 

and Text 

Data 

T.Velmu

rugan 

Vol. 6, 

Issue 2, 

2017, 

2278-2397 

 

2017  

4. InterNational ARPN 
Journal of 
Engineerin
g and 
Applied 
Sciences 

Benchmar

king 

Attribute 

Selection 

Technique

s for 

Microarray 

Data 

T.Velmu

rugan 

Vol.13, 

No.11, 

June 

2018(SCO

PUS) 

2018 SCOPUS 

5. National Journal of 
Fundament
al and 
Comparati
ve 
Research 

Research 

Challenges 

in Big IoT 

Data 

Analytics 

T.Velmu

rugan 

Vol.VIII, 

No.1, April 

2022, 

ISSN: 

2277-7067 

2022  

 

20 Details of AWARDS received: 

S.No 
Title of the 

Award 

Awarding 

Agency / 

University / 

Government 

Month/Year 
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21 Details of MEMBERSHIP IN EDITORIAL BOARD/ACADEMIC 

AGENCIES/BODIES: 

S.No 
Name of the 

Journal/Magazine/Agency 
Position in the Board 

ISBN/ISSN 

No.(if any) 
Year 

     

     

     

     

 

22 POSITIONS HELD in this institution: 

S.No. Institution/Department Level Position Duration 

1. Department Level IQAC Coordinator 2017-2022 

    

    

    

    

    

    

 


