## D.D.G.D. VAISHNAV COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

1	Name	Dr.S.DEEPALAKSHMI
2	Designation	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
3	Department	MCA
4	Employee Id	ECO8002
5	Date of Birth	18/12/1977
6	Gender	FEMALE
7	Date of	13/09/2004
	Appointment in this	
	institution	
8	Experience in this	18years
	institution	
9	Official Mail Id	deepalakshmi@dgvaishnavcollege.edu.in
10	Blood Group	O+ve

11	EDUCATION	<b>EDUCATION DETAILS (from highest qualification):</b>								
S.No.	Degree	Institution	University	Year of study	Grade/Class					
1	Ph.D	Bharathiar	Bharathiar	2014-2019	-					
		University	University							
2	M.Phil	Bharathida	Bharathida	2006	I					
		san	san							
		University	University							
3	M.C.A	Bharathida	Bharathida	2001	I					
		san	san							
		University	University							
4	B.Sc	Holy Cross	Bharathida	1998	I					
		College	san							
			University							

12	Details of ORIENTATION/REFRESHER COURSES attended:									
S.No.	Orientation/Refresher	University/Institution	Duration	Date (from-to)						

13	Details of SEMINARS, CONFERENCES, WORKSHOPS, FDPs etc. attended:								
S.No	Type (Regional/National/ International)	Theme (Workshop/Conference/Semi nar/FDP)	Organized by	Duration	Date				
1	International	5 Day International online FDP Series on Trending Technologies	MEASI Institute of Information Technology	5 days	Nov emb er 2022				
2	International	Webinar on 'Industry Standard Web App: Design to Deploy'	Ansar Women's College, Perumpilavu, Thrissur		5/11 /202 2				
3	International	Current Trends in Information Technology	MEASI Institute of Information Technology	5 days	26/0 9/20 22 to 30/0 9/20 22				
4	National	"An Innovative Teaching & Learning Practices of LMS"	Department of Computer Science, SRM Institute of Science and Technology, Ramapuram	7 days	20/0 6/20 22 to 28/0 6/20 22				
5	National	Webinar on National Intellectual Property Awareness Mission	Intellectual Property Office, India		15/0 9/20 22				
6	Regional	FDP on QUANTUM COMPUTING	SRM Institute of Science & Technology, Ramapuram Campus,Chennai	3 days	04/1 0/20 21 to 06/1 0/20 21				
7	Regional	Seminar on "Essentials of Design Thinking and Intellectual Property Rights"	AJK College of Arts and Science, Coimbatore		10/0 2/20 22				
8	Regional	Webinar on "THE DYNAMICS OF RESEARCH PUBLICATION"	AJK College of Arts and Science, Coimbatore		09/0 2/20 22				
9	National	FDP on "EMERGING TRENDS IN AREA OF DATA SCIENCE"	INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, MJP ROHILKHAND UNIVERSITY.	5 days	12/1 1/20 21 to 16/1 1/20 21				
10	Regional	Webinar on Effective Online Teaching	Govt Arts College, Ariyalur		04/0 8/20 20				
11	Regional	Workshop on "ICT Competency	DDGDVC, Chennai	3 days	13/0				

		for Higher Education Teachers"			7/20
					20 to
					15/0
					7/20
					20
12		Workshop on "How to Add	Dept of Computer		28/0
	Regional	Workshop on "How to Add Scopus paper to Orcid Database"	applications, DGVC,		6/20
		Scopus paper to Orcid Database	Chennai		20
13			Arignar Anna		20/0
	Regional	Webinar on "Cloud Computing	Institute of Science		6/20
	Regional	Technology"	and Technology,		20
			Chennai		
14					29/0
					5/20
	Regional	Webinar on "Computational	Alagappa	2 days	20 &
	regional	Intelligence"	University,Karaikudi	2 days	30/0
					5/20
					20
15			Sivajirao Kadam		
			Institute of		30/0
	National	Webinar on "Deep Learning with	Technology &		5/20
	National	Neural Networks"	Management in		20
			association with		20
			Pantech E learning		
16		Webinar on "Building an IOT	J		30/0
	Regional	Cloud for HealthCare	Anna Adarsh College		5/20
	$\mathcal{C}$	Applicationns"	for women, chennai		20
17		Mahinar an "Tranda in Vistual and	Patrician College of		27/0
	Regional	Webinar on "Trends in Virtual and Augment Reality"	Arts and Science,		5/20
		Auginent Reality	Chennai		20
18			Channai Instituta of		27/0
	National	Webinar on "AI for health care	Chennai Institute of Tech, Kundrathur,		5/20
		applications"	Chennai		20
19			CHEIIIIAI		
17		Wohinar on "Data Science using	SVR Engineering		26/0
	National	Webinar on "Data Science using Machine Learning Algorithms"	College, Kurnool,		5/20
		Wachine Learning Algorithms	Andhra Pradesh		20
20					
20			Dhanalakshmi		22/0
	Regional	Webinar on "IOT & Smart	Srinivasan Arts and		5/20
	-1-01141	Devices"	Science College,		20
			Mamallapuram		
21					21/0
	Pagional	Webinar on "Block Chain	SSG Arts College,		21/0 5/20
	Regional	Technology"	Tiruttani		20
22		Morksham an Dagasan			25 /0
	D:- 1	Workshop on Research	Dr.Ambedkar		25/0
	Regional	Methodology and Scientific	Government Arts		9/20
		Research Article Writing	College, Chennai		15

14	<b>Details of Papers pul</b>	blished in CO	NFERENCES/attende	d Conferences	s:
S.No	Type (Regional/National/ International)	Name of the Conference	Name of the paper presented/Attended	Organized by	Date
1.	International	International Conference on Information and Convergenc e Technology for Smart Society	A Comprehensive survey on Filter approach to feature selection methods for High Dimensional Data, pp.62-66	Society of Convergen ce and Integrated Research, Bangkok, Thailand	Jan 2015
2.	International	International Conference on Computing Sciences	A Study On Analysis Of Graph Clustering Techniques In Feature Selection	Loyola College, Chennai	Jan 2018

Details of visit as a RESOURCE PERSON:								
Type (Guest Lectures,Workshops,Conferences Or Seminars/ Ph.D, Viva-voce Examination)		Title	Institution Name	Date				
Workshop			Srimath Sivagnan a Balaya Swamigal Tamil, Ar ts, Science College, Mailam	06/08/2020				
	(Gue Lectures, Worksho Or Seminars/ Ph Examina	(Guest Lectures, Workshops, Conferences Or Seminars/ Ph.D, Viva-voce Examination)  Workshop	(Guest Lectures, Workshops, Conferences Or Seminars/ Ph.D, Viva-voce Examination)	(Guest Lectures, Workshops, Conferences Or Seminars/ Ph.D, Viva-voce Examination)  Genetic Algorithms Sivagnan a Balaya Swamigal Tamil, Ar ts, Science College,				

16	<b>Details of publication of Articles/ Chapters written in EDITED BOOKS:</b>									
S.No	Book Name	Title of Articles/Chapters	Name & Address of the Publisher	Month & Year of Publication						

17	Details of individual/collaborative MAJOR/MINOR research project undertaken:								
S.No	Title of the Project	Name & Address of the Collaborating Faculty	Funding Agency	Fund Sanctioned	Period	Duration			

18	Details on RESEARCH GUIDANCE:									
S.No	Type (FT/PT)	Name of the candidate	Title of the Dissertation	University	Status					

19	Details of papers published in JOURNALS:									
S.No	Journal Type (National/Int ernational)	Name of the Journal	Title of the article	Name of the Co- authors	Vol No,Issue No,Page Nos.ISSN No/DOI	Month and year of Publicati on	Impact Factor/SCI/Sc opus (if any)			
1.	InterNational	Indian Journal of Science and Technolog	Empirical Study of Feature Selection Methods	T.Velmu rugan	Vol. 39, no.9, 2016, (SCOPUS). 0974-6846	2016	Scopus			

		у	for High Dimension al Data				
2.	International	Internation al Journal of Control Theory and Applicatio ns	A Clustering and Genetic Algorithm based Feat ure Selection ( CLUST- GA-FS) for High Dimension al Data	T.Velmu rugan	Vol. 10, No. 23.pp. 63–76, 2017. 0974-5572	2017	
3.	InterNational	Internation al Journal of Computing Algorithm	Stability of Indexed Microarray and Text Data	T.Velmu rugan	Vol. 6, Issue 2, 2017, 2278-2397	2017	
4.	InterNational	ARPN Journal of Engineerin g and Applied Sciences	Benchmar king Attribute Selection Technique s for Microarray Data	T.Velmu rugan	Vol.13, No.11, June 2018(SCO PUS)	2018	SCOPUS
5.	National	Journal of Fundament al and Comparati ve Research	Research Challenges in Big IoT Data Analytics	T.Velmu rugan	Vol.VIII, No.1, April 2022, ISSN: 2277-7067	2022	

20	Details of AWARDS received:				
S.No	Title of the Award	Awarding Agency / University / Government	Month/Year		

21	Details of MEMBERSHIP IN EDITORIAL BOARD/ACADEMIC				
	AGENCIES/BODIES:				
S.No	Name of the	Position in the Board	ISBN/ISSN	Year	
	Journal/Magazine/Agency		No.(if any)		

22	POSITIONS HELD in this institution:				
S.No.	Institution/Department Level	Position	Duration		
1.	Department Level	IQAC Coordinator	2017-2022		